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Tammy Aldridge Member Director, Senior Center 193 Callahan Koon Road 
Spindale, NC 28160

W (828) 287-6411 tammy.aldridge@rutherfordcountync.gov

Ted Bell Member DA for Rutherford County 229 N Main Street         
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

828-288-6110 or          
C 828-429-7221

ted.bell@nccourts.org

Sarah Bradley Member
Lead School Nurse for Rutherford 
County Schools

3330 U.S. 221 South Hwy. 
Forest City, NC 28043 828-829-2166 sarahb@rcsnc.org

Sherry Bright Member
Executive Director, Family 
Resources

358 East Main Street 
P.O. Box 1619
Forest City, NC 28043

(828) 247-1440 Shbright_fr@bellsouth.net

Rita Burch Member
Executive Director—Hospice of 
the Carolina Foothills

P.O. Box 336            
Forest City, NC 28043 (828) 245-0095 rburch@hospice ofrutherford.org

Chris Burley Past President
Chiropractor—Owner of 
Rutherford County Chiropractic

218 Padgett Rd.                  
Forest City, NC 28043

(828) 244-2772           cell 
(828) 447-0913 chrisburley48@bellsouth.net

John Carroll Member Director—Department of Social 
Services

P.O. Box 242       
Spindale, NC 28160

(828) 287-6165 John.Carroll@rutherfordcounty.nc.gov

Yanet Cisneros Member
Health Educator & Integrator 
RPM Health District

221 Callahan Koon Road 
Spindale, NC 28160

(w) 828-287-6042               
© 828-223-1001

ycisneros@rpmhd.org

Renee Collins Member
Assistant 
Superintendent—Rutherford 
County Schools

382 West Main Street      
Forest City, NC 28043

(828) 288-2300 reneec@rcsnc.org

Deneen Cook Vice President
Home Health Specialist  Kindred 
Healthcare 828-447-5189 Deneen.cook@gentiva.com

Tiffany Crank Member
Cancer Program Dev. Specialist 
Atrium Health-Levine Cancer 
Institute

201 E. Grover Street,         
Shelby, NC 29150 704-466-3860 tiffany.williamscrank@atriumhealth.org

Scott Dadson Member Executive Director, IPDC P.O. Box 841,11 West Court St. 
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

(828) 287-2281         
Ext. 250

sdadson@regionc.org

Tracy Davis Past President NC Cooperative Extension, Agent-
Family and Consumer Sciences

193 Callahan-Koon Road 
Suite 164                 
Spindale, NC 28160

(828) 287-6010 Tracy_davis@ncsu.edu

Chris Francis Member Sheriff of Rutherford Co.
198 N. Washington Street 
Ruutherfordton, NC 28139

W (828) 287-6249    C(828) 
447-9112 chris.francis@rutherfordcountync.gov

Sioux Free Member
ACA Navigator & Health 
Advocate

169 N. Main Street               
Rutherfordton, NC 28139 (828) 210-3433 Sioux@pisgahlegal.org

Amanda Freeman Member Executive Director---Rutherford 
Life Services, Inc

230 Fairground Rd, 
Spindale, NC 28160

c 828-980-3197               W 
828-286-4352

afreeman@rutherfordlifeservices.com

Steve Garrison Member
County Manager, Rutherford Co. 
Government

289 North Main Street 
Rutherfordton, NC 28139 828-287-6060 steve.garrison@rutherfordcountync.gov

Mike Gavin Past President
Public Information Officer 
Isothermal Community College

P.O. Box 804        
Spindale, NC 28160

(828) 286-3636 Ext 206   
cell (828) 395-1295 mgavin@isothermal.edu

Kerry Giles Member Transportation Serv. Director
294 Fairground Road 
Spiondale, NC (828) 288-4505 kerry.giles@rutherfordcountync.gov

Barry Gold Member
Executive Director-Partnership for 
Children 

668 Withrow Road,Suite B           
Forest City, NC 28043 (828) 245-8673 barry@pfcfoothills.org

Barbara Hallisey Member Directory of Recovery Solutions 
Partners Behavioral Health Mgt

704-842-6418 BHallisey@partnersbhm.org

Terry Hines Member
Executive Director,                RHI 
Legacy,Inc.

P. O. Box 352 
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

W(828)-202-4629              
cell (828)-305-8633 terry.hines@rhilegacy.com

Lee Homan Member Marketing & Development 
Coordinator, Blue Ridge Health

2579 Chimney Rock Rd.  
P.O. Box 5151, 
Hendersonville, NC 28793-5151

(828)-233-2205 lhoman@brrchs.com

Mandy Johnson Member Area Agency on Aging
111 West Court St. 
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

(828) 287-2281    
Ext. 1232 mjohnson@regionc.org

Joannie Jolley
Facilatator not a 
member

Community Health Council of 
Rutherford County

112 Spring Lake Dr.
Forest City, NC  28043 (828)-429-1695 rtcchc@gmail.com

Laurie Mills Member
Regional Director for Center of 
Recovery Ed and Wellness @ 
Magnolia House-Pathways

35Charlotte Rd.                 
Rutherfordton, NC 28139 

Work 828-245-7871      Cell 
828-777-4640

Laurie.Mills@pathways.com

Jill Miracle Member Executive Dir. RHI Legacy 
Foundation & CHC of Ruth Co

PO Box 352         
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

(828)-202-4630                 
(c) (828)-289-2564

jill.miracle@rhilegacy.com

Clark Poole PastVice President Director of the Rutherford County 
Chamber of Commerce

162 N. Main Street 
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

(828) 287-3090           (828) 
289-1965

clarkpoole@rutherfordcoc.com

Suzanne Porter Treasurer Executive Director-United Way
PO Box 823,            
Spindale, NC 28160         

(813)-601-9881 or     (828)-
286-3929 s.porter@uwrcinc.org

Karen Powell Member Director, RPM Health District
221 Callahan Koon Road 
Spindale, NC 28160

Work (828) 287-6220            
Cell (828) 223-3908 kpowell@rmphd.org
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Drew Radford Secretary
Director, Medical Staff 
Development 

288 S Ridgecrest Ave 
Rutherfordton, NC 28139 (828) 286-5148 drew.radford@rutherfordregional.com

Rebecca Segal Member CEO, RRH 288 S Ridgecrest Ave 
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

(828) 286-5000            
(828) 886-5201

Rebecca.Segal@rutherfordregional.com

Lori Spurling Member Publisher, The Daily Courier
601 Oak Street           
Forest City, NC 28043

(828) 245-6431          (828) 
202-2926     lspurling@thedigitalcourier.com

Jerry Stensland Member Rutherford Outdoor Coalition PO Box 528  
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

(828) 447-1590 jps1390@yahoo.com


